# NDSU Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries

**Manuscript Collections** 

<u>Home</u>

## Finding Aid to the Moses and Martha Armstrong Collection

Armstrong, Moses Kimball (132-1906), Fleetwood, Mary, and Armstrong, Martha (1833-1905)

Moses and Martha Armstrong Collection, 1868-1906, 1961

3 Items

Small Collection 1367

Biography

Scope and Content

**Box and Folder List** 

#### **OVERVIEW**

**Access:** The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

**Provenance:** Donated by Evelyn Bordino Gurney on April 27, 1965 (Acc. 1367).

**Property rights:** The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

**Copyrights:** Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. Moses and Martha Armstrong Collection (SC 1367), Institute for

Regional Studies, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

#### **BIOGRAPHY**

Pioneer Dakota surveyor, journalist, and politician.

#### SCOPE AND CONTENT

Term paper (18 leaves) by Mary Fleetwood concerning Armstrong's life and publications and a photocopy of Martha Armstrong's two scrapbooks (1868-1906) containing newspaper clippings on early Dakota politics, obituaries, and marriage notices.

### **BOX AND FOLDER LIST**

Term paper (18 leaves) by Mary Fleetwood concerning Armstrong's life and publications and a photocopy of Martha Armstrong's two scrapbooks (1868-1906) containing newspaper clippings on early
Dakota politics, obituaries, and marriage notices.

Copyright 2015 by Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries